7l 2017-18 Caldwell Wrestling Schedule
WRESTLING WRESTLING
Sat. Nov. 18" Alpha Weight Assessment @Cambridge HS and practice 7:00
Fri/ Sat Dec 8-9th Barnesville Invitational @BHS TBA
Wed Dec. 13" Bridgeport, Barnesville @ Barnesville 5:30 w/ Jr High

Thurs. Dec. 141

Belpre, Williamstown

@ Belpre 6:00 w/ Jr High

Wed Dec. 20th

John Glenn

@ Home 6:00 w/ Jr High

Sat. Dec. 301 Coaches Corner Tournament @ Gallia Academy 10:00am
Wed. Jan. 3™ Bellaire @ Bellaire 6:00 w/ Jr High

Sat. Jan 6" Shadyside Invitational @SHS 9:30am

Thurs. Jan 18 OVAC @ Wesbanco Arena 6:00

Fri. Jan. 19™ OVAC @ Wesbanco Arena 12:00, 6:00
Sat. Jan. 20th OVAC @ Wesbanco Arena 12:00, 6:00

**\\ed. Jan. 241

**State Duals Regional Quarters**

TBA

Sat. Jan. 271

River View Invitational

@ RV Jr High 10:00am

**Wed. Jan 31st **State Duals Regional Finals** | TBA

Thurs. Feb 1st **OVAC Dual Meet Finals** @ Brooke (WV) HS 5:30

Wed. Feb. 71 PVC @ Home 6:00

**Feb 11th **State Dual Meet Finals** Columbus-St. John Arena 11:00am
Fri/Sat. Feb 26-27 Sectionals TBA

Fri/ Sat Mar 1-2 Districts TBA

Mar 8-10th State Columbus

**.indicates possible if we qualify for the event

Head Coach: Derick Hesson Cell (740) 525-2836




